COA - Ready Case List (as of 8-31-25)

Priority  Case Type

Case Number

Domestic with A-1-CA-41805

Custody or
Support

Interlocutory

Appeal - Civil

" Criminal

Workers'

Compensation

1
A-1-CA-42510

1
A-1-CA-41345

A-1-CA-35724
A-1-CA-42325

A-1-CA-42274
A-1-CA-42273

A-1-CA-41613
A-1-CA-41857
A-1-CA-39818
A-1-CA-41873
A-1-CA-42301
A-1-CA-41973
A-1-CA-41905
A-1-CA-42341
A-1-CA-41732

14
A-1-CA-41627

Administration A-1-CA-42118

2

12-505 Writ of A-1-CA-42053

Certiorari

Case Name

J Gutierrez v. C Anaya

C Lindstrom v. Progressive
Direct Insurance Company

State v. A Gillean

State v. Gurule
State v. D Rodriguez

State v. E Revels
State v. ] Fierro

State v. A Crespin
State v. B Crawford
State v. J Strauch

State v. R Bustos
State v. S Pyszkowski
State v. J Desiderio
State v. J Flores
State v. J Guthrie
State v. T Smith

J Di Luzio v. City of Santa Fe

R Case v. Hanna Plumbing &

Heating Company

American Campus
Communities, Inc. v.
Bernalillo County Assessor

File Date

03/29/2024

02/26/2025

08/29/2023

12/04/2024

11/14/2024
11/14/2024

01/07/2024
04/29/2024
07/08/2021
05/03/2024
11/26/2024
06/14/2024
05/20/2024
12/10/2024
02/29/2024

01/10/2024

08/23/2024

07/22/2024

Answer Date

07/30/2025

04/21/2025

05/01/2025
05/12/2025

05/27/2025
06/24/2025
06/26/2025
06/30/2025
07/07/2025
07/14/2025
07/16/2025
07/21/2025
08/11/2025

06/23/2025

07/19/2025

04/30/2025

Reply Brief
Date

08/19/2025

12/19/2024

05/22/2025

06/03/2025
06/12/2025

07/16/2025
08/18/2025
08/18/2025
07/16/2025
08/21/2025
08/25/2025
07/16/2025
08/11/2025
08/29/2025

07/28/2025

08/25/2025

05/15/2025



Domestic
without
Custody or
Support
Medical
Malpractice

Other Civil
Cases

A-1-CA-42271

2
A-1-CA-41697
1

A-1-CA-41612

1

A-1-CA-41795
A-1-CA-41931
A-1-CA-41319

A-1-CA-41769

A-1-CA-42209

A-1-CA-42000

A-1-CA-42258

A-1-CA-42148

A-1-CA-41964

A-1-CA-42128

A-1-CA-42272

Sandoval Regional Medical
Center v. United Health
Professionals of NM

A Crowder v. P Crowder

A Graham v. Presbyterian
Healthcare Services, et al.

B Bhakta v. Blue Horizon
Hospitality, et. al.

J White v. Amber Skies
Community

W Pinasco v. El Paso Natural
Gas Company

Adams Cleaners v. New
Mexico Environment
Department

Prestige Hospitality
Management, Inc. v. Tee
Pee Corporation

City of Santa Fe v. A
Catanach, et al.

Farmers Insurance Exchange
v. D Williams, et al.

State of NM v. NCO Financial
Systems, Inc.

Bruni-Karr Agency v. ]
Sheridan

Anchorbuilt, Inc v. Arviso
Construction Company, Inc.,
et al.

S Nodine v. Reliable
Chewvrolet, et al.

11/13/2024

02/12/2024

01/03/2024

03/29/2024
05/23/2024
08/21/2023

03/14/2024

10/09/2024

06/24/2024

11/01/2024

09/11/2024
06/05/2024

08/30/2024

11/13/2024

07/03/2025

05/30/2025

04/07/2025

04/29/2025
05/12/2025
05/15/2025

05/15/2025

05/23/2025

05/27/2025

05/29/2025

05/29/2025
05/29/2025

06/05/2025

06/20/2025

07/28/2025

06/24/2025

06/23/2025

06/02/2025
05/30/2025
06/04/2025

06/04/2025

08/25/2025

06/16/2025

06/17/2025

05/21/2025

06/25/2025

08/15/2025



Other Torts

Probate

Property

A-1-CA-42164

A-1-CA-41832

A-1-CA-42426
A-1-CA-42387

A-1-CA-42314

A-1-CA-42393

A-1-CA-42364

18
A-1-CA-42009

A-1-CA-41934

A-1-CA-41863

3
A-1-CA-41742

1
A-1-CA-41105

A-1-CA-42231

A-1-CA-42290

3

L Filippi v. County of
Torrance

D Almarez v. ] Erbes

Citibank, N.A. v. L Moyer
Snow Qil & Gas v. S Garcia
Richard

J Burke v. New Mexico Law
Enforcement Certification Bd

State of NM v. Philip Morris,
USA

N Pavelock, M.D., v. New
Mexico Medical Board

F Richesin v. Travelers
Insurance
J Boyle v. B-Well Inc, et. al.

T Lopez v. Hilton Santa Fe
Buffalo Thunder

IMO Estate of Helen J.
Cordova, Deceased.

U.S. Bank v. L Burkett

R Schoolcraft v. R Townsend

F Valdez v. Juan Bautista
Valdez Land Grant, Inc.

09/18/2024

04/15/2024

01/24/2025
01/03/2025

12/03/2024

01/08/2025

12/20/2024

06/27/2024

05/29/2024
05/02/2024

03/04/2024

04/28/2023
10/21/2024

11/21/2024

07/14/2025

07/14/2025

07/16/2025
07/17/2025

07/18/2025

07/24/2025

08/04/2025

05/12/2025

05/22/2025
07/17/2025

08/11/2025

05/07/2025
07/02/2025

07/15/2025

07/29/2025

07/24/2025

08/04/2025
08/13/2025

08/08/2025

08/13/2025

08/25/2025

06/02/2025

06/11/2025
08/27/2025

08/25/2025

05/28/2025
07/16/2025

08/19/2025




